

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Joint Resolution No. 134, Page 1, Section 38(e), Line 7, by inserting after the first  
2 instance of the word "the" the word "Missouri"; and

3  
4 Further amend said resolution, Page 2, Section 38(f), Line 4, by deleting the phrase "of the  
5 National" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "of the Missouri State Highway Patrol or the  
6 Missouri National"; and

7  
8 Further amend said resolution, page, and section, Line 5, by inserting after the word "state" the  
9 phrase "or any other state in the United States"; and

10  
11 Further amend said resolution, page, and section, Lines 29-34, by deleting said lines and inserting in  
12 lieu thereof the following:

13  
14 "3. A surcharge of twenty dollars shall be assessed as costs in each criminal court case in  
15 any court in this state upon conviction for a felony."; and

16  
17 Further amend said resolution and section, Page 3, Line 38, by inserting at the end of said line the  
18 following:

19  
20 "Any moneys in the fund in excess of five million dollars in any calendar year shall be  
21 placed to the credit of the general revenue fund."; and

22  
23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
24 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_